P.S.C. No. 7 ELECTRICITYSUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANCCOMPANY: CITY OF JAMESTOWNSUPPLEMENT NO. 7INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: February 29, 2016SUPPLEMENT NO. 7(Issued in compliance with Commission Order issued and effective February 23, 2016 in Case 15-E-0184)

CANCELLATION OF TARIFF AMENDMENTS - CASE 15-E-0184

The following:

Original Leaf No. 109.1 First Revised Leaves Nos. 94, 106, 107, 108, 109.1, 131, 132 Second Revised Leaves Nos. 94, 106, 108, 131, 132 Third Revised Leaves Nos. 131, 132 Fifth Revised Leaf No. 109 Sixth Revised Leaf No. 109 Eighth Revised Leaf No. 105

are hereby cancelled effective February 29, 2016.

Issued by: David L. Leathers, General Manager, City of Jamestown, New York